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	Abstract:
	This document provides a table of Asia-Pacific Telecommunity Common Proposals and provides information on their endorsement from APT Member Administrations.

	Contact:
	Mr. Masanori Kondo
Secretary General
Asia-Pacific Telecommunity
	E-mail: aptwtsa@apt.int




The Asia-Pacific Telecommunity Common Proposals (APT) for WTSA-24 were developed over five meetings of the APT Preparatory Group for WTSA-24. The APTs provided in the addenda were finalized at the Fourth and Fifth Meetings of the APT Preparatory Group for WTSA-24 (APT WTSA24-4 and APT WTSA24-5) held on 25-28 June in Adelaide, Australia and 19-23 August 2024 in Bangkok, Thailand and subsequently endorsed by APT Member Administrations.
Annex 1 provides a table of APTs, which includes its Addendum Number, Title, and focal points.
Annex 2 provides information of the APT Member Administrations’ endorsement for APTs.


ANNEX 1
APT Proposals to be presented at WTSA-24

	APT No.
	APT Title 
	APT focal point

	1
	Modification to Resolution 1
Rules of procedure of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector
	Leading: 
Tong Wu (P.R. China)
Contact: wutong@chinatelecom.cn

Assisting:
Bharat Bhatia (India)
Contact: Bharat.bhatia@iafi.in


	2
	Modification to Resolution 2
ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector study group
responsibility and mandates
	Leading: 
Kei Kawamura (Japan)
Contact: ki-kawamra@kddi.com

Assisting: 
Abdul Karim Razak (Malaysia) 
Contact: abdkarim@mcmc.gov.my

Radhacharan Shakya (India)
Contact: r.shakya@gov.in


	3
	Modification to Resolution 7
Collaboration with the International Organization for Standardization and the International Electrotechnical Commission
	Leading:
Huan Deng (P.R. China)
Contact: denghuan@chinatelecom.cn

Assisting:
Kazuhide Nakajima
Contact: kazuhide.nakajima@ntt.com


	4
	Modification to Resolution 20	
Procedures for allocation and management of international telecommunication numbering, naming, addressing and identification resources
	Leading: 
Bharat Bhatia (India)
Contact: Bharat.bhatia@iafi.in


	5
	Modification to Resolution 22
Authorization for the Telecommunication Standardization Advisory Group to act between world telecommunication standardization assemblies
	Leading: 
Minah Lee (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: misoko@tta.or.kr

Assisting: 
Jing Wu (P.R. China)
Contact: wujing@caict.ac.cn

	6
	Modification to Resolution 29	
Alternative calling procedures on international telecommunication networks
	Leading: 
Ashok Kumar Jha (India)
Contact: ddgrc.tec@gov.in

	7
	Modification to Resolution 40
Regulatory and policy aspects of the work of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector
	Leading: 
Rakesh Desai (India)
Contact: rakesh.desai@gov.in

Assisting: 
Airisha Strasser (Australia)
Contact:Airisha.Strasser@communications.gov.au

	8
	Modification to Resolution 44
Bridging the standardization gap between developing and developed countries
	Leading: 
Noly Cristino (Indonesia)
Contact: noly001@kominfo.go.id

Assisting: 
Do Xuan Binh (Viet Nam)
Contact: dxbinh@mic.gov.vn

Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in

Norzailah Mohd Yusoff (Malaysia)
norzailah.yusoff@mcmc.gov.my


	9
	Suppression of Resolution 47
Country code top-level domain names
	Leading: 
Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in

Assisting: 
William Lee (Australia)
Contact: William.lee2@infrastructure.gov.au

Mohsen Sepasi (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: m.sepasi@itrc.ac.ir


	10
	Modification to Resolution 50
Cybersecurity
	Leading: 
Heung Youl Youm (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

Assisting: 
Fangfang Dai (P.R. China)
Contact: daifangfang@caict.ac.cn

Airisha Strasser (Australia)
Contact: Airisha.Strasser@communications.gov.au

Takamasa Isohara (Japan)
Contact: ta-isohara@kddi.com

Thaib Mustafa (Malaysia)
Contact: thaibmus2021@gmail.com

Yashwant Kumar (India)
Contact: ddgngn.tec@gov.in


	11
	Modification to Resolution 52
Countering and combating spam
	Leading: 
Heung Youl Youm (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr
Assisting: 
Nguyen Thi Thu Thuy (Viet Nam)
Contact: thuthuy@vnnic.vn

Thaib Mustafa (Malaysia)
Contact: thaibmus2021@gmail.com

Zhang Yanbin (China P.R.)
Contact: zhangyanbin@caict.ac.cn

Takamasa Isohara (Japan)
Contact: ta-isohara@kddi.com


	12
	Modification to Resolution 55
Promoting gender equality in ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector activities
	Leading: 
Stephanie Glanville
Contact: Stephanie.GLANVILLE@infrastructure.gov.au

Assisting: 
Tripti Saxena (India)
Contact: srddg.tec@gov.in

Minako Hara
Contact: minako.hara@ntt.com


	13
	Modification to Resolution 58
Encouraging the creation of national computer incident response teams, particularly for developing countries
	Leading: 
Lin Chen (P.R. China)
Contact: chenlin6@caict.ac.cn

Assisting: 
Heung Youl Youm (Republic of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

Bharat Bhatia (India)
Contact: Bharat.bhatia@iafi.in

Thaib Mustafa (Malaysia)
Contact: thaibmus2021@gmail.com


	14
	Modification to Resolution 60
Responding to the challenges of the evolution of the identification/ numbering system and its convergence with IP-based systems/networks
	Leading: 
Shangming Gu (P.R.China)
Contact: gushangming@chinamobile.com

Assisting: 
Bharat Bhatia (India)
Contact: Bharat.bhatia@iafi.in

Nguyen Thi Thu Thuy (Viet Nam)
Contact: thuthuy@vnnic.vn

	15
	Modification to Resolution 61	
Countering and combating misappropriation and misuse of international telecommunication numbering resources
	Leading: 
Ashok Kumar Jha (India)
Contact: ddgrc.tec@gov.in

	16
	Modification to Resolution 64
Internet Protocol address allocation and facilitating the transition to and deployment of Internet Protocol version 6
	Leading: 
Anand Katoch (India)
Contact: anand.katoch@nic.in

Assisting: 
William Lee (Australia)
Contact: William.lee2@infrastructure.gov.au

Mohsen Sepasi (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: m.sepasi@itrc.ac.ir


	17
	Modification to Resolution 65	
Calling party number delivery, calling line identification and origin identification information
	Leading: 
Minrui Shi (P.R. China)
shimr@chinatelecom.cn

Assisting: 
Ram Sajiwan Singh (India)
ddgsd.tec@gov.in

	18
	Modification to Resolution 67
Use in the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector of the languages of the Union on an equal footing and the Standardization Committee for Vocabulary
	Leading: 
Tong Wu (China)
Contact: wutong@chinatelecom.cn

	19
	Modification to Resolution 70	
Telecommunication/information and communication technology accessibility for persons with disabilities and persons with specific needs
	Leading: 
Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in

Assisting: 
Maryam Tayefeh Mahmoudi (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: mahmodi@itrc.ac.ir

Shin-Gak Kang (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: sgkang@etri.re.kr

Hideki Yamamoto (Japan)
Contact: yamamoto436@oki.com

	20
	Modification to Resolution 72
Measurement and assessment concerns related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields
	Leading: 
Neha Upadhyay (India)
Contact: neha.upadhyay86@gov.in

Assisting: 
Shuguang Qi (P.R. China)
Contact: qishuguang@caict.ac.cn

Cendrawasih Ardhi Putri (Indonesia)
Contact: cend001@kominfo.go.id
Tran Quoc Binh (Viet Nam)
Contact: tqbinh@vnta.gov.vn

	21
	Modification to Resolution 73
Information and communication technologies, environment and climate change and circular economy
	Leading: 
Shuguang Qi (P.R. China)
Contact: qishuguang@caict.ac.cn

Assisting: 
Byung Chan Kim (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: bckima@etri.re.kr

Vijay Kumar Roy (India)
Contact: vk.roy@gov.in

Nicola Bennett (Australia)
Contact: Nicola.bennett@infrastructure.gov.au

Alireza Yari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: a_yari@itrc.ac.ir


	22
	Modification to Resolution 76
Studies related to conformance and interoperability testing, assistance to developing countries, and a possible future ITU Mark programme
	Leading: 
Do Xuan Binh (Viet Nam)
Contact: dxbinh@mic.gov.vn

Assisting: 
Cheng Li (P.R. China)
Contact: licheng@caict.ac.cn

Anand Katoch (India)
Contact: anand.katoch@nic.in


	23
	Modification to Resolution 77
Enhancing the standardization work in the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector for software-defined networking
	Leading:
Ying Cheng (P.R. China)
Contact: chengying10@chinaunicom.cn 

Assisting: 
Trinh Minh Tri (Viet Nam)
Contact: tritm@vnpt.vn

Ranjana Sivaram (India)
Contact: dirm2.tec@gov.in

	24
	Modification to Resolution 78	
Information and communication technology applications and standards for improved access to e-health services
	Leading: 
Dr. Gopinath Rao Sinniah (Malaysia)
Contact: gopinath@favoriot.com

Assisting: 
Zhou Liu (P.R. China)
Contact: liuzhou@caict.ac.cn

Shin-Gak Kang (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: sgkang@etri.re.kr

Arun Agarwal (India)
Contact: arun.agarwal@nic.in

	25
	Modification to Resolution 79
The role of telecommunications/information and communication technologies in handling and controlling e-waste from telecommunication and information technology equipment and methods of treating it
	Leading: 
Ms. Bhoomika Gaur (India)
Contact: bhoomika.gaur@gov.in

Assisting:
Shuguang Qi (P.R. China)
Contact: qishuguang@caict.ac.cn

Norzailah Mohd Yusoff (Malaysia)
Contact: norzailah.yusoff@mcmc.gov.my

	26
	Suppression of Resolution 80
Acknowledging the active involvement of the membership in the development of ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector deliverables
	Leading: 
Minah Lee (Rep. of Korea)   
Contact: misoko@tta.or.kr

Assisting: 
Kei Kawamura (Japan)
Contact: ki-kawamura@kddi.com


	27
	Modification to Resolution 84
Studies concerning the protection of users of telecommunication/ information and communication technology services
	Leading: 
Thaib Mustafa (Malaysia)
Contact: thaibmus2021@gmail.com

Assisting: 
Kihun Kim (Republic of Korea)
Contact: channel@tta.or.kr

Takamasa Isohara (Japan)
Contact: ta-isohara@kddi.com


	28
	Modification to Resolution 88
International mobile roaming
	Leading: 
Bharat Bhatia (India)
Contact: Bharat.bhatia@iafi.in

Assisting:  
Apiwat Jakthreemongkol (Thailand)
Contact: apiwat.j@nbtc.go.th

	29
	Modification to Resolution 89
Promoting the use of information and communication technologies to bridge the financial inclusion gap
	Leading: 
Alireza Yari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: a_yari@itrc.ac.ir

Assisting: 
Eriko Hondo (Japan)
Contact: hondo@kddi.com


	30
	Modification to Resolution 90	
Open source in the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector
	Leading: 
Ying Cheng (P.R. China)
Contact: chengying10@chinaunicom.cn

	31
	Modification to Resolution 92
Enhancing the standardization activities in the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector related to non-radio aspects of international mobile telecommunications
	Leading: 
Nanxiang Shi (P.R. China)
Contact: shinanxiang@chinamobile.com

Assisting: 
Amit Kumar Srivastava (India)
Contact: ddgm.tec@gov.in

Heung Youl Youm (Republic of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

Dao Ngoc Tuyen (Viet Nam)
Contact: dntuyen@mic.gov.vn

Muhammad Zikril Hakim Md Azizi (Malaysia)
Contact: zikril.azizi@mcmc.gov.my

William Lee (Australia)
Contact: william.lee2@infrastructure.gov.au


	32
	Modification to Resolution 93
Interconnection of 4G, IMT-2020 networks and beyond
	Leading: 
Ashok Kumar Jha (India)
Contact: ddgrc.tec@gov.in


	33
	Modification to Resolution 94
Standardization work in the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector for cloud-based event data technology
	Leading: 
Juhaida Badrul Amini (Malaysia)
Contact: juhaida.badrul@mcmc.gov.my

Assisting: 
Sujit Kumar (India)
Contact: dir6g.tec-dot@gov.in


	34
	Modification to Resolution 95
ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector initiatives to raise awareness on best practices and policies related to service quality
	Leading: 
Piyush Chetiya (India)
Contact: ddgn.tec@nic.in

Assisting: 
Muhammad Zikril Hakim Md Azizi (Malaysia)
Contact: zikril.azizi@mcmc.gov.my

Tran Quoc Binh (Viet Nam)  
Contact: tqbinh@mic.gov.vn

	35
	Modification to Resolution 96
ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector studies for combating counterfeit telecommunication/information and communication technology devices
	Leading: 
Dan Xu (P.R. China)
Contact: xudan6@chinatelecom.cn


	36
	Modification to Resolution 97
Combating mobile telecommunication device theft
	Leading: 
Dan Xu (P.R. China)
Contact: xudan6@chinatelecom.cn
Assisting: 
Anand Katoch (India)
Contact: anand.katoch@nic.in

Luigi Ajeng Pratiwi (Indonesia)
Contact: luig001@kominfo.go.id

George Alokaka (Papua New Guinea)
Contact: galokaka@nicta.gov.pg

Alireza Yari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: a_yari@itrc.ac.ir

	37
	Modification to Resolution 98
Enhancing the standardization of Internet of things and smart cities and communities for global development
	Leading: 
Chao Ma (P.R. China)
Contact: machao@caict.ac.cn
Assisting: 
Ram Sajiwan Singh (India)
Contact: ddgsd.tec@gov.in
Jun Seob Lee (Republic of Korea)
Contact: juns@etri.re.kr
Dr. Gopinath Rao Sinniah (Malaysia)
Contact: gopinath@favoriot.com
Alireza Yari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: a_yari@itrc.ac.ir

	38
	Modification to Resolution 99	
Consideration of organizational reform of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector study groups
	Leading: 
Kei Kawamura (Japan)
Contact: ki-kawamra@kddi.com

Assisting: 
Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in


	39
	New WTSA Resolution
Enhancing the Engagement of Next Generation Experts in ITU-T Standardization Activities
	Leading: 
Zhicheng Qu (P.R. China)        
Contact: qu.zhicheng@zte.com.cn

Assisting: 
Noly Cristino (Indonesia)
Contact: noly001@kominfo.go.id

Norzailah Mohd Yusoff (Malaysia) 
Contact: norzailah.yusoff@mcmc.gov.my


	40
	New WTSA Resolution
Promoting Standardization Work for Digital Identities and Credentials
	Leading: 
Heung Youl Youm (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

Assisting: 
Yashwant Kumar (India)
Contact: ddgngn.tec@gov.in

M. Yadegari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: amyadegari@itrc.ac.ir


	41
	New WTSA Resolution
Promoting and Strengthening Standardization Activities for Metaverse
	Leading: 
Shin-Gak Kang (Rep. of Korea)
Contact: sgkang@etri.re.kr

Assisting: 
Yuan Zhang (P.R. China)
Contact: zhangy666@chinatelecom.cn

Maryam Tayefeh Mahmoudi (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: mahmodi@itrc.ac.ir

Hideo Imanka (Japan)
Contact: h.imanaka@nict.go.jp

Namrata Singh (India)
Contact: namrata.singh51@gov.in

	42
	New WTSA Resolution
Promoting Implementation of and Migration to Post-Quantum Cryptography
	Leading: 
Heung Youl Youm (Republic of Korea)
Contact: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

Assisting: 
Rakesh Goyal (India)
Contact: adgqt.tec-dot@gov.in

Weidong Wang (P.R. China)
Contact: wangweidong@chinawllc.com

Geoff Lloyd (Australia)
Contact: Geoffrey.lloyd@infrastructure.gov.au


	43
	New WTSA Resolution
Standardization activities of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector to ensure Artificial Intelligence Safety and Trustworthiness in Telecommunications/ICTs
	Leading: 
Yuan Zhang (P.R. China)
Contact: zhangy666@chinatelecom.cn

Assisting:
Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in

Dr. Gopinath Rao Sinniah (Malaysia)
Contact: gopinath@favoriot.com

Alireza Yari (Islamic Rep. of Iran)
Contact: a_yari@itrc.ac.ir

	44
	New WTSA Resolution
Enhancing the Standardization Activities on Sustainable Digital Transformation
	Leading:
Hongki Cha (Republic of Korea)
Contact: cha8476@etri.re.kr

Assisting:
Dao Tian (P.R. China)
Contact: Tian.dao@zte.com.cn

Dao Ngoc Tuyen (Viet Nam)
Contact: dntuyen@mic.gov.vn

Arun Agarwal (India)
Contact: arun.agarwal@nic.in
Stephanie Glanville
Contact: Stephanie.GLANVILLE@infrastructure.gov.au

	45
	New WTSA Resolution
Promoting and Strengthening Standardization Activities for Vehicular Communications 
	Leading:
Dr. Yuming Ge (P. R. China)
Contact: geyuming@caict.ac.cn

Assisting:
Hideki Yamamoto (Japan)
Contact: yamamoto436@oki.com

Hongki Cha (Republic of Korea)
Contact: cha8476@etri.re.kr

Avinash Agarwal (India)
Contact: avinash.70@gov.in



7
WTSA-24/37(REV.1)-E


https://aptsec-my.sharepoint.com/personal/shreya_apt_int/Documents/ITU-WTSA24_India/01-ACPs-draft/GENERAL MATTERS/T22-WTSA.24-C-4207!!MSW-E.docx	16.10.24	20.09.24
ANNEX 2 

	ACP No.	ACP No.
	Resolution No.
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Note: 
1.	NG- Enhancing the Engagement of Next Generation Experts in ITU-T Standardization Activities
2.	DI - Promoting Standardization Work for Digital Identities and Credentials
3.	MV - Promoting and Strengthening Standardization Activities for Metaverse
4.	PQC - Promoting Implementation of and Migration to Post-Quantum Cryptography
5.	AI - Standardization activities of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector to ensure Artificial Intelligence Safety and Trustworthiness in Telecommunications/ICTs
6.	SDT - Enhancing the Standardization Activities on Sustainable Digital Transformation
7.	VC- Promoting and Strengthening Standardization Activities for Vehicular Communications
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